



Jost's Engineering Company Limited

Registered Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai 400 001, India
CIN: L28100MH1907PLC000252 Phone +91-22-61202300 Fax +91-22-61202345
E-Mail jostsho@josts.in Website www.josts.com

CBS/NI/St.Exc

28th January, 2016.

The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the
quarter ended 31st December, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2015 alongwith Auditor's Certificate dated 28th January, 2016.

The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held today. Please note that the unaudited Financial Results under reference will be published in the Newspapers within the stipulated time.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for Jost's Engineering Company Limited,

(C. B. Sagvekar)
Vice President and Company Secretary

Encl: As above.



Since 1907

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

Registered Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai 400 001, India

CIN: L28100MH1907PLC000252

Phone +91-22-61202300

Fax +91-22-61202345

E-Mail jostsho@josts.in

Website www.josts.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31.12.2015

(Rs.in Lakhs)

	Particulars	3 months ended (31.12.2015)	Preceding 3 Months ended (30.09.2015)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31.12.2014)	Year to date figures for current year ended (31.12.2015)	Year to date figures for previous year ended (31.12.2014)	Previous year ended (31.03.2015)
	(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of Excise Duty)	2054.60	2029.99	1676.73	5575.25	4527.81	6636.79
	(b) Other operating income	191.18	213.11	223.46	560.32	672.31	890.15
	Total income from operations (net)	2245.78	2243.10	1900.19	6135.57	5200.12	7526.94
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	841.17	947.57	817.97	2507.81	2196.38	3248.59
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	793.82	497.76	367.11	1724.69	1058.23	1538.63
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock- in- trade	(162.43)	(1.21)	39.17	(190.64)	96.77	72.76
	(d) Employee benefits expense	408.56	323.36	329.89	1094.82	926.56	1271.62
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	19.13	15.05	14.98	45.59	43.24	58.53
	(f) Other expenses(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	394.40	358.33	312.22	1049.50	877.32	1218.14
	Total Expenses	2294.65	2140.86	1881.34	6231.77	5198.50	7408.27
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(48.87)	102.24	18.85	(96.20)	1.62	118.67
4	Other Income	11.61	8.44	1.81	31.92	8.41	10.83
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(37.26)	110.68	20.66	(64.28)	10.03	129.50
6	Finance Costs	30.46	19.37	7.26	57.03	17.69	25.24
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(67.72)	91.31	13.40	(121.31)	(7.66)	104.26
8	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(67.72)	91.31	13.40	(121.31)	(7.66)	104.26
10	Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax(9-10)	(67.72)	91.31	13.40	(121.31)	(7.66)	54.26
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	(67.72)	91.31	13.40	(121.31)	(7.66)	54.26

